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File Number

0000206832

0000197494

0000204215

0000159446

0000204531

REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:

New NCE
FM CP
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: JANICE O. FRITSCH, SPECIAL

Service

DTV

FM

FM

ADMINISTRATOR

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

AM

FM

Call Sign

WCYB-
TV

KBZQ

KZIZ

KAMU-
FM

Facility ID

2455

776330

72712

35550

65303

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

560.0

107.7

99.5

To: Local Radio, L.L.C.

Main

To:

Main

To:

1560.0

90.9

City, State

BRISTOL, VA

North Pole, AK

LAWTON, OK

PACIFIC, WA

COLLEGE
STATION, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SINCLAIR MEDIA
LICENSEE, LLC

CSN INTERNATIONAL

Janice O Fritsch

AKAL MEDIA, INC.

TEXASA&M
UNIVERSITY- College
Station

Status Date

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000206782

0000206826

0000206554

0000206780

0000206829

REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Transfer of
Control

Service  Call Sign

LPT K181Q-D

LPT K20JW-D

LPD WHPM-
LD

From: Heart Felt Productions, LLC

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

LPT K16DR-D

LPT K24KR-D

Facility 1D

25645

25609

127263

67393

190056

Station Type

Main 788.0
To:

Main 800.0
To:

Main 23

To: Bullpen Family Ventures, LP

Main 482.0
To:

24
To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

JACKS CABIN,
CcO

JACKS CABIN,
CO

HATTIESBURG
, MS

JACK'S CABIN,
CO

JACKS CABIN,
CcO

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

GUNNISON COUNTY
METROPOLITAN
RECREATION
DISTRICT

GUNNISON COUNTY
METROPOLITAN
RECREATION
DISTRICT

WHPM-TV, LLC

GUNNISON COUNTY
METROPOLITAN
RECREATION
DISTRICT

GUNNISON COUNTY
METROPOLITAN
RECREATION
DISTRICT

Status Date

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

01/18/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000206608 Minor DTV WYES- 25090 Main 198.0 NEW ORLEANS THE GREATER NEW 01/18/2023  Granted
Modification TV , LA ORLEANS
EDUCATIONAL
TELEVISION
FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000206610 Minor DTV WLAE- 18819 Main 572.0 NEW ORLEANS EDUCATIONAL 01/18/2023  Granted
Modification TV , LA BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION, INC.
From: To:
0000197461 New NCE FM 775824 Main 106.7 NORTH POLE, CSN INTERNATIONAL  01/18/2023  Granted
FM CP AK
From: To:
0000203129 License To DTV KAIL 67494 Main 174.0 FRESNO, CA Radiant Life Ministries,  01/18/2023  Granted
Cover Inc.
From: To:
0000207048 Call Sign FM WGCA- 24944 Main 88.5 QUINCY, IL GREAT 01/18/2023  Granted
Request FM COMMISSION
(Change) BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
From: To:
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U REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000205937 Minor FX W285ER 86302 Main 104.9 PROSPECT,KY W&B 01/18/2023  Granted
Modification BROADCASTING
CO., INC.
From: To:
0000205010 Minor FX W245DR 65945 Main 96.9 SYLVA, NC SUTTON 01/18/2023  Granted
Modification RADIOCASTING
Amendment CORPORATION
From: To:
0000206778 Minor LPT K14NF-D 25658 Main 776.0 JACKS CABIN, GUNNISON COUNTY  01/18/2023  Granted
Modification CO METROPOLITAN
RECREATION
DISTRICT
From: To:
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