

REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000206832	License To Cover	DTV	WCYB- TV	2455	Main	560.0	BRISTOL, VA	SINCLAIR MEDIA LICENSEE, LLC	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000197494	New NCE FM CP	FM		776330	Main	107.7	North Pole, AK	CSN INTERNATIONAL	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000204215	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KBZQ	72712	Main	99.5	LAWTON, OK	Janice O Fritsch	01/18/2023	Granted
	From: JANICE O. FRITSCH, SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR				To: Local Radio, L.L.C.					
0000159446	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	KZIZ	35550	Main	1560.0	PACIFIC, WA	AKAL MEDIA, INC.	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000204531	License To Cover	FM	KAMU- FM	65303	Main	90.9	COLLEGE STATION, TX	TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY- College Station	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000206782	Minor Modification	LPT	K18IQ-D	25645	Main	788.0	JACKS CABIN, CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRICT	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206826	Minor Modification	LPT	K20JW-D	25609	Main	800.0	JACKS CABIN, CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRICT	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206554	Transfer of Control	LPD	WHPM- LD	127263	Main	23	HATTIESBURG , MS	WHPM-TV, LLC	01/18/2023	Granted
	From: Heart F	elt Producti	ons, LLC		To: Bullpen Fa	mily Ventures, LP				
0000206780	Minor Modification	LPT	K16DR-D	67393	Main	482.0	JACK'S CABIN, CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRICT	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206829	Minor Modification	LPT	K24KR-D	190056		24	JACKS CABIN, CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRICT	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000206608	Minor Modification	DTV	WYES- TV	25090	Main	198.0	NEW ORLEANS , LA	THE GREATER NEW ORLEANS EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION FOUNDATION	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206610	Minor Modification	DTV	WLAE- TV	18819	Main	572.0	NEW ORLEANS , LA	EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION, INC.	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000197461	New NCE FM CP	FM		775824	Main	106.7	NORTH POLE, AK	CSN INTERNATIONAL	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000203129	License To Cover	DTV	KAIL	67494	Main	174.0	FRESNO, CA	Radiant Life Ministries, Inc.	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000207048	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WGCA- FM	24944	Main	88.5	QUINCY, IL	GREAT COMMISSION BROADCASTING CORPORATION	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-230120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000205937	Minor Modification	FX	W285ER	86302	Main	104.9	PROSPECT, KY	W & B BROADCASTING CO., INC.	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000205010	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W245DR	65945	Main	96.9	SYLVA, NC	SUTTON RADIOCASTING CORPORATION	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206778	Minor Modification	LPT	K14NF-D	25658	Main	776.0	JACKS CABIN, CO	GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION DISTRICT	01/18/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					